NEWS
Glass Expansion Newsletter | November 2019 | Issue 48
GE News
Introduction
While Hg can be determined by Inductively Coupled Plasma Optical Emission
Spectrometry, (ICP-OES) with conventional pneumatic nebulization, the low
μg/L detection limits typically achieved are not adequate for most environmental
applications. The Cold Vapor technique, using an acidified stannous chloride reductant

suitable for the simultaneous detection of Hg using Cold Vapor and
other trace elements by conventional pneumatic nebulization.
Ordering Information for the HydraMist Spray Chamber
Part Number Instrument Compatibility
KT-1157 Agilent® 5100/5110, 5800/5900
KT-1168 Agilent® 7700/7800/7900/8900
KT-1157 Analytik Jena® PQ 9000
KT-1157 PerkinElmer® Avio 200/500
KT-1160 Spectro™ Arcos II SOP/EOP & Blue EOP/SOP
KT-1179 Thermo® Duo 6000/7200/7400
KT-1156 Thermo® Duo 7600